深圳市方磁電子有限公司
SHENZHEN FOUNDS ELECTRONICS CO., LTD
【物料承認書】
APPROVAL SHEET
客戶（Customer）:
產品名稱（Description）: 功率電感
客戶料號（Cus P/N）:
料號（Part NO）: FSNR4010系列

2.Electronic Characteristics List
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
DCR(mΩ)
±30%
Isat
(A)
Irise
(A)
Test
Condition
Marking
FSNR4010-1R0N 1.0 30 56 2.00 1.90 100KHz /1V 1R0
FSNR4010-1R5N 1.5 30 70 1.68 1.70 100KHz /1V 1R5
FSNR4010-2R2M 2.2 20 85 1.20 1.45 100KHz /1V 2R2
FSNR4010-3R3M 3.3 20 115 1.10 1.20 100KHz /1V 3R3
FSNR4010-4R7M 4.7 20 150 0.95 0.90 100KHz /1V 4R7
FSNR4010-6R8M 6.8 20 220 0.85 0.85 100KHz /1V 6R8
FSNR4010-100M 10 20 300 0.70 0.70 100KHz /1V 100
Isat (A)：
   DC Saturation Current that will cause initial inductance to drop approximately 30% max.
Irise(A)
  DC Current that will cause an approximate ΔT of 40 ℃